OVERBERG
DISTRICT MUNICIPALITY

Medium Term Revenue and
Expenditure Framework (MTREF)

TARIFFS 2023/2024
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Q AV 9nne
29 MAY 2 173
ROUNDED
SPECIAL INCIDENTS —
i R1 859.00 7.0%
CALL OUT GOST Forune: |Malor poempe ° R1989
.. |Service & response .
Per unit vehisles R938.00 7.0% R1004
STAND-BY AND Per unit
Mot .| 7.0%
OPERATIONAL COST fper hour| " PHITIRS REesan R1989
peok loavereses | o | 7
e R1698
PERSONNEL Per hour | Senior R525.00 7.0% R562
Per hour |Junior R351.00 7.0% R376
Per 7
WATER kilolitre Water R29.00 7.0% R31
: Cost price + 10% Cost price + 10% +
CHEMICALS - Chemicals e 15%
PROVIDING DRINKING Per =
WATER i~ Water R63.00 7.0% -
Per unit
STANDBY per hour Standby R639.00 7.0% R6B4
00/ O i
ASSISTANCE TO FIRE  |Per unit ;:trict (+"Ezzl
SERVICES per hour
travel cost)
ASSISTANCETO Assistance to ouiside Cost price + 10% Cost price + 10% +
OUTSIDE SERVICES sernvices +15% 15%
PUMPS AND EQUIPMENT Per hour | Pumping swimming R623.00 7.0%
or part |poals (office hours) RE67
Per hour o
or part Specialised pumps R351.00 7.0% o
Per hour . . "
of part Hydraulic equipment R1 044.00 7.0% R1117
Per hour{, . . .. -
or part Lighting R33300 &% R356 plus travel cost
Per Lo
cylinder Filling cylinders R288.00 7.0% e
Per hour | Per vehicle with crew of G
STAND-BY FILMING orpart |two R1 509.00 7.0% RS
Per hour | o
ot past Additional crew R623.00 7.0% —
TRAINING Per IFirst Aid level 1 R1272.00 7.0%
person R1361
Per " =
person First Aid level 3 R2 103.00 7.0% R2250
Per : -
person Fire extinguisher basic R1 544.00 7.0% i
Per Basic Fire Fighting—1
person_|day BEEnM 70% R2702
Per School children (First Aid =
person |1) RE639.00 7.0% —_—
F'pr Transport cost R12.00 15.0%
kilometre R14
Per
STAND-BY vehicle/b{Special events R693.00 7.0%
oal R742
Medical stand-by (limited G
Fiet hous to venue or terrain) Reasan 7.0% R648
INSURANCE Inspection on request of
INSPECTIONS . insurance RS-0 0% R1277
- Follow-up inspection R446.00 7.0% R477
DEMONSTRATIONS - Denaltions fiaked 10 Actual cost + 15% Actual cast + 15%
awareness
Per
SPECIAL Civil claims, insurance, o
INVESTIGATIONS E:st?:ur clillcoiit Gases & bthet Actual cost + 15% Actual cost + 15%
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1. FIRE FIGHTING

ROUNDED
DIVING TEAM Per day |Diving team R2 235.00 7.0% R2391
LECTURE ROOM Per day |- R876.00 7.0% R937
Per
E;KCT:IE_?TP:IN' TRAINING student |- R446.00 7.0%
F per day R477
OCCUPATIONAL
it |- R333. 7.0%
CERTIFICATE Per unit i R356
FIRST AID REFRESHER =
TRAINING - R413.00 7.0% Ra42
FLAMMABLE LIQUID Bulk= 1000L — Industry &
PERMITS commercial HE SS90 70% R2523
Small content <1000L — -
i Farms & private R639.00 7.0% R684
R312 + inspection R334 + inspection
i 7.0%
PG tarifi tariff
VEHICLE DANGER Per
CONTENT HOLDING vehicle | Ra85.00 7.0%
PERMIT R247
FIRE PERMIT Per site |- R938.00 7.0% R1004
INSPECTION — BY-LAWS &
REGULATIONS
- - R876.00 7.0%
(EXCLUDING o
CERTIFICATE) R937
FIRE INSPECTION ON
REQUEST (COMMERCIAL |- - R876.00 7.0%
USE) R937
VELD FIRE FIGHTING AS ' :
PER ACT (FIRE !
SUPRESSION) -
MEMBERS OF - - i | No charge No charge
REGISTERED o "
PROTECTION =
ASSOCIATION o
~—
o
VELD FIRE FIGHTING AS >
PER ACT (FIRE o
SUPRESSION) — NON- - o >
MEMBERS OF 1 Iliﬁ:n;;ter hour 7.0% uF:II:)SS per hour per
REGISTERED P
PROTECTION
ASSOCIATION - Z =
AIR SUPPORT - g ' © | Cost+10% + 15% Cost + 10% + 15%
R15600 + Travel & R16692 + Travel &
FLAIM TRAINER Per day |With two operators Accommodation 7.0% Accommodation
Cost Cost
< Per Variable cost plus
Working on Fire Team Team 15%
SCRUTINY OF BUILDING ; e 6.5% of Building
Per plan |Inspection of any building plan

PLANS (Safety Evaluation)

plan cost
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2. ADDITIONAL TARIFFS

ROUNDED
ADDITIONAL i Any rental of equipment | Cost + 10% Cost + 10%
TARIFFS and vehicles- +15% - +15%
Per
page Photostal/A4 page R1.60 6% R2
Per
page Photostat/A4 page colour R6.10 6% R7
Ee Computer printout
page omptiter prinfouts R18.00 6% R19
) Par Faxin
= page 3 R36.00 6% R38
s B Per y
: chegiie. |2 shenourad cheques R167.50 6% R178
by 4 Per
= occurren|Faulty payments
i ce R167.50 6% R178
C Per it Printing of maps A3 size
= !‘ eritem | plack R70.00 6% R74
o Per it Printing of maps A3 size
eritem | colour R81.60 6% R87
Per it Printing of aerial photos
eritem | A3 size R155.80 6% R165
B Per it Printing of maps A4 size
= er ftem |pjack R31.80 6% R34
2 Printing of maps A4 size
Peritem | olour R37.10 6% R39
Per itemn Printing of aerial photos
eriteM g size R43.50 6% R46
eal |-
Aep R1 486.10 6% R1 575
- E
;‘g:biiFUNDABL ) Tender 9 years & 11
DOCUMENT vl R1 486.10 R1 600
} Tender 5 —8 years 11
months R743.10 R800
Tender 3 years 11
- months - 4 years 11
months R304.20 R450
- 3 years R304.20 R400
- Less than 3 years R148.40 R250
- Banking Tender R743.10 R850
ELECTROMC Per day E:rvgfhsoi?:)ﬁ;?ﬁ?s R15.90
NOTICE BOARD Slide R17
Municipalities (local) per
Par day 24 hours rolling per slide R A0 R8
Per Head Office Shaded
PROPERTIES month _|Parking (Officials only) R35.00 R37
Interest calculated due Gaifikebadi
and payable on any aicuiate
INTEEH EST ON rl?'lernih balance outstanding after on Prime
ARFIEARS o date specified on rate plus 1%
account pa
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3. ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT

ROUNDED
ENVIRONMENTAL e Fiiif Environmental control officer (ECO)
MANAGEMENT inspections R880.00 R950.00
Use of Weighbridge
EnviRONMENTAL  |EE - |[o e e
MANAGEMENT Load (Cars and Pick-ups's Campers,
Caravans and Trailers) R196.00 R212.00
- Use of Weighbridge
ENVIRONMENTAL V\?er‘l h (ad hoc private users)
MANAGEMENT Loac? Large vehicles
(All Trucks and Busses) R504.00 R544.00
[ r\" )
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4. MUNICIPAL HEATH

ROLNDED

WATER QUALITY MONITORING

All samples taken on
request (except for
governmantal institutions) R
200 per sample run plus
laboratory cost as per
contract between ODM and
laboratory.

R303

Cost
reflective
adjustment

R6G00

With the application of a
certilicate of acceptability
(COA) for a premise in an
area that do not fall in a
WSA: R200.00 per sample
run {bactericlogical and
chemical) plus laboratory
cost as per contract
between ODM and
laboratary.

R303

Cost
reflective
adjustment

RG00

In the case of fallow up
samples In above tariff, if

iwater qualily does not

comply with the SANS 241
code: A 200.00 per sample
run plus laboratory cost as
per contract between ODM
and laboratory.

R303

Cost
reflective
adjustment

RE00

Government Institution e.g.
Municipality fee

R600

Sewerage

R450

MONITORING OF MILK AND MILK
PRODUCTS ON REQUEST OF
SUPPLIERS

All bacteriological &
chemical analyses: R200,00
per sample run plus
laboratary cost as par
cantract between ODM and

R303

Cost
reflective
adjustment

R1 000

laboratory

Follow up samples in the
case where a sample do not
comply to stipulations of the
Foodstuffs, Cosmetics and
- Disinfectants Act: R 145.00
per sample run pus
laboratory cost as per
contract between ODM and
laboratory.

Cost
reflective
adjustment

R303 R1 000

CERTIFICATE FOR EXPORT OF FOOD

PRODUCTS
ISSUING OF CERTIFICATE OF

ACCEPTABILITY FOR PREMISES IN
TERMS OF THE NATIONAL HEALTH
ACT. ACT 61 OF 2003 AND

- R2 500 10% R2 750

Cost
reflective
adjustment

Issuing of Certificates of
- acceptability: Once off
payment

RS50 Category tiers

implemented

Inspection performed to

- uplift a prohibition on the
use of a premises or facility
Replacement of any

£ applicable COA R303 7%

R860 7% R920

R324

ALL OTHER MUNICIPAL HEALTH
INSPECTION L
REPORTS/CERTIFICATES

ISSUING OF HEALTH CERTIFICATE OR
REPORT TO REMOVE OR DESTROY
FOOD OR FOOD PRODUCTS UNFIT
FOR HUMAN CONSUMPTION

R950 Category tiers

implemented

Application for issuing of
any Health related report

R950 7% R1 017

Atmospheric emission
tariffs — application fee
for license fee (Licence
fee determined by Air
Quality Act, Act 39 of
2004)

Processing Fee for
application as contemplated
- in Section 37/44/47 of the
Air Quality Act, Act 33 of
2004 — Band 1

AIR QUALITY CONTROL — COST OF
LIVENSING (FUEL BURNING
APPLIANCES — COST OF LICENSING
OF THESE APPLICATIONS WILL TAKE
PLACE ON ASLIDING SCALE)

Tariff as per
latest NT
Atmospheric
Emission
Regulation

Tariff as per
latest NT
Atmospheric
Emission
Regulation

Tariff as per
latest NT
Atmospheric
Emission
Regulation

Tariff as per
latest NT
Atmospheric
Emission
Regulation
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4. MUNICIPAL HEATH

Processing Fee for
application as cantampiated
in Section 37/44/47 of the
Alr Quality Act, Act 39 of
2004 — Band 2

Tariff as per
latest NT
Almospheric
Emission
Regulation

ROUNDED
Tariff as per
latest NT
Atmospheric
Emission
Regulation

Pracessing Fee for
application as contemplated
in Section 37/44/47 of the
Air Quality Act, Act 38 of
2004 — Band 3

Tariff as per
latest NT
Atmospheric
Emission
Regulation

Tariff as per
latest NT
Atmospheric
Emission
Regulation

Processing Fes lor
application as contemplated
in Section 37/44/47 of the
Air Quality Act, Act 39 of
2004 — Band 4

Tariff as per
latest NT
Atmospheric
Emission
Regulation

Tarlif as per
latest NT
Atmospheric
Emission
Regulation

FProcessing Fee for

Tariff as per

Tariff as per

¢ application as contamplated latest NT latest NT
f = = in Section 37/44/47 of the Atmaospheric Atmospheric
Air Quality Act, Act 39 of Emission Emission
2004 — Band 5 Regulation Regulation
ISSUING OF HEALTH REPORT OR N Smaller than 30m2 R500
CERTIFICAT E (Once-off)
Larger than 30m2 R1 000
| Supermarkels R3 ooo
Events (4days and less) R250
Bylaw (Implementation - Annual Tarlff) Smaller than 30m2 R500
Larger than 30m2 R1 000
Supermarkels R3 000
Ewvents (4days and lass) R250
RING OF OPENING Gt
HEALH MONIYO B OFO - = R880 reflective R1 500
OF GRAVES AND/OR REBURIAL adjustment
Application for new Ri9 a50 Cost
ATMOSPHERIC - atmospheric emission i 12 4 :cﬁi‘;; reflactive A22 500
licence adjustment
Application for Cost
- atmospheric emission 1':;:: d“::ﬁes; reflective R22 500
licence review adjustment
Application for . Cost
- atmospheric emission HQSQ:EE:;'E ted reflective R12 000
licence renewal adjustment
Application for GCost
= almospheric emission R3 818 reflective R5 000
licence transfer adjustment
. R8.40
Local Municipalities - Health Service populatpi‘:rrt 6% R8.90
Heailth Certificate/Report Categories Crech and Schoal Re- i
= a50 R500
smaller than =100m2 B adjustment
Crech, old aged home,
children;s homes, He-
- nursing homes RS50 adjustment R500
dependant on social
grants
Beauty
salons/hairdressers/Offe Re- B500
3 nsive trades - smaller i adjustment
than 30m2
All other creches,
schools, children's
homes, nursing hame,
old age homes, medical Re-
= waste generalors, RS50 adjustment R1 000

accomodation facllities,

salons/hairdressers and
offensive traders

Inspection of any building

SCRUTINY OF BUILDING PLANS Per plan — Cape Agulhas, 6.5% of Building 6.5% of Building
(Heaith Evaluation) plan Theawaterskloof and plan cost plan cost
Swellendam area
Per |Inspection of any building | 4.5% of Building 4.5% of Bulilding
plan plan — Overstrand area plan cost plan cost

59/210




5. ROADS

ROUNDED
2 X |Erection of
ROADS TARIFF , e
posts | Tourism/Facility signs R554.00 7% R593.00
Any additional structure
posts R400.00 7% R428.00
6. KARWYDERSKRAAL DUMPING SITE
ROUNDED
Cost per tonne - dumping clean building
KARWYDERSKRAAL | Dumping rubble up to the size of a brick (cover Free of charge None Free of charge
material)
R Cost per tonne - Dumping of general Cost
Dumpsg Household wasle - Private R257.25 reflective Ra00.27
: Cost per Tonne-General Household Cost
Dumping Waste - Municipalities fiRe.7a reflective i
DG Cost per lonne - dumping building rubble R114.11 CCIS} R122.78
(oversize/clean) reflective
. Cost per tonne - dumping contaminated Cosl
Bximplng builders rubble prais e reflective R300.27
Sumping Costl per llo'nne - rehabilitation contribution 4 R20.92 Cost R22.50
municipalities reflective
1A
\Ld
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7. UILENKRAALSMOND RESORT

TARIFF CATEGORY TARIFF DESCREFTION | % INCREASE iN SEASON | GHT OF SEASDH

QUFT OF SEASOH

TARIFF
202513024 TARIFF = TARIFF - WEEK
I | WEEHENT l
| VAT n-mLusansi 232024 k 2023120
| R 1 (VAT INGLUSIVE) E (VAT INCLUSIVE]
| Il r | ®
Bungalows per night % 931 738 663
Bungalows {sea vigw) per righl %) 121 1027 895
Waoden House per mighl % 13i6 1 166 474
HOLIDAY HOUSEIBUNGALOW Breakage depost {no VAT pay:-fbfa} 7% aib g0 610
CanceBakinn fee {Only payable i redef) T 193 i 183
Canceflaion fog per ancasion {Only payable if not re-lef) 1% of reservakon |50% of teservaion |50% of resery akon | 505 of resery ton
amount amouml amakint ; amount
Aceass card — deposit per card % 96 i af
CarsvaniTen site per mght (maximum & persons} % 556 375 246
CaravanfTend sitx per peison per nighl {out of season only) %) 0 147 167
Cancellafion ke (Only pay abls Fre-del % i 183 193
CARAVANITENT SITES GCancellation fee per occasion {Only pay able If ool re-fet 50% of reservalion [50% of reserv afon $50% of resenrafion | 50% of reservaton
ampllit Famaunt {amolmt Amnntint
Access card ~ deposit per card 1% 1) 06 9%
Day wisilors per site per person per day camplng site {860 % m 3 ™
- {100}
DAY ISITORS V?hfcls per day {68:00 ~ 17:00) {Excliing in-season} % 1 | 59
Mind-bus per day {08:00 = 17:00] (Exchuding in-seasar) % 4 86 86
Bus per day (0800 ~ 17:00) {Fxcheding in-season} T%| f 193 143
Chidean § years and younger Frea Frae Free Free
RENTAL OPEN AREA Renital open area per 50 m? 7% 86 85 &6
PARKING AREA E’ae‘king per vehicle/boat per day o 27 I i
S;:a;zrs;n:u;::e PEr PETSON per day - caray anfisnt 7% SEJ o %
ADDITIONAL PERSONSIVEHICLES Extra vehicle per day caravan/ent sies, bungalows § semi-
) ' 7% &4 84 54
permanent sies
Halk hire per oocasion per day {Smal} 7% 1182 102 1102
Hall hire per accasion per day {Recrealonal] Taril determined | Tamif determined | Tamif determined | Tamif detarmined
by B an request [By KM on request | by MM on request tby MM on request
HALL Breakage deposit % 610 B G
Cancellation fee {Only payable if redeg % 3 193 19
Cancellafion fer per occasion (Only pay able Il ol re-fef) 50%% of reserv afion | 50% of reserv glon §50% of reservation | 50% of reserv aton
Bl fannaunt !
BEDDING Rentat of badding per unit per occasion %) it} 95 9
CGUNCIL HOUSES Renal per momth {mcluting baskc semvices) T4 5 202 6 302 B 302
Water per kil fre % il 10 18
Waler deposil — service consecion T AR it F17
COMMERCIAL USERS Service daposit % 1873 187 1872
Waler services connestion fee {per conneckon} i) 268 268 268
Waler 1 for dofait Cost +15% +15% | Cost + 158 + 5% | Cosl + 15% +15%|Cnst+t5%+15%l
Phis 0 150m2 (per year) e 19 BO8 kL] sna; 19 808
SEMI-FERMANENT JNCLUDING BASIC Plok 151 m2 - 200m2 {per yea) % 22048 22 048] 220493
SERVICES) Plots 281m2 — 306m2 {per year) % 24 483 24 453 24 45%
Plots 30tm2 — 350m2 {per year) 5| 26 555 % 555 26 555
Plots 350m2 + fper year) %) 29 05 25105 29105
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7. UILENKRAALSMOND RESORT

TARIFF CATEGORY

TARIFF DESCRIPTION

% INCREASE

IN SEASON
TARIFF
202312024 |

OUT OF SEASON
OUT OF SEASON

TARIFF =

WEEKEND
|NATINCLUSI\IE]| 202312024 | 202312024

1 R |:unmcwswalmrmctusws;
| R

‘ TARIFF — WEEK

Block d water
SEMI-PERMANENT BASIC SERVICES ook 5w erage 81 0 et Supely. depalr Wit
Sew erage conneclian with netwark {once-off) % 7 640 7 640 7 640
Electicity tariff per unit
ELECTRICITY Aligned '.-vith. E!e.ctrici!y tariff structura of Overstrand
Local Municipality for pre-paid meters.
Electricity Availahility Tariff per month
Sewage charge (Monthly) Infrastructure avaliability % 107 107 107
Cutting of grass semi-permanent plot 7% 642 642 375
Remaval of rubbish semi-permanent plat 7% 567 567 567
SEMI-PERMANENT DEFAULT SERVICES  |Builders per person per day T% 0 43 43
Builders vehicles per day % 1] 49 43
Registration service providers operating in the Resort 7% 1] 1220 1220
SEMI-PERMANENT RENEWAL AND Administralive cosks ransfer of rental agreement 10% BED 880 880
TRANSFERRALS OF CONTRACTS Administraive costs renewal of rental it 10%) 440 440 440
Groups of 20 - 50 persens 0]15% di 15 % discount
Groups of 51 - 100 persons 0]20% discaunt 20% discount
Groups of 101 - 200 persans 0]25% discount 25% discount
Groups of more than 200 persons 0]30% disoount 30% discount
Caravan Groups 20-50 {maximum & per caravan) 0}30% discount 30% discount
Caravan Groups 51-00 (maximum 6 per caravan) 0]40% discount 40% discaunt
Sites 7-1 i
Caravan Siles 7-14 days (6 person & 2 vehicles per ol 30% discount 0% discount
REDUCED TARIFFS (EXCLUDING 10 caa) - : e
DECEMBER - 10 JANUARY OF NEXT YEAR Caravan S!‘.es 15 days_ (6 person & 2 vehicles per Iscoun coun
Caravan Sites monthly tariff (maximum 2 persons & 1 7% 0 2836 2836
AND EASTER WEEKEND Pensioners - 30% discaunt 15% discount
Contractors (longer than 1 manth)
= 15% discount 15% discount
Staf
- 40% discount 40% discaunt
In Season - -
Weramg T Excloamg 0|
SEASON- AND OTHER TIMES e ol Bl .
December — 10 December - 10
Qut of Season -
January of next  |January of next
r & Easter ear & Easier
(TEek Sunday 14:00 - gunﬁ'a[ ﬁ:iﬁ! = guﬁﬂ TEI0—
Weekend Thursday 14:00 - |Thursday 14:00 - |Thursday 14:00 -
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8. DIE DAM RESORT

TARIFF CATEGORY

TARIFF DESCRIPTION

% INCREASE IN SEASON

| 202312024

OUT OF SEASON | QUT OF SEASON

| TARIFF- | TARIFF - WEEK

0232024 | 202312024

| (VAT INCLUSIVE) | (VAT INCLUSIVE)
[ | R

| (VAT INCLUSIVE) |

Bungalows per night gaa 674
Breakage deposit (no VAT payable) 7% 610 610 610
Cancellaion fee (Only payable i re-let) T% 183 183 1493
HOLIDAY HOUSE/BUNGALOW
Cancellation fee per accasion (Only payable if not re-af 50% of reservafion |50% cof reservaton §50% of reservation | 50% of reserv afon
amount amount amount amaunt
Access card - deposit per card % 95 96 96
Caral._@.'Tent site per night (maximum & persons) with 0 471 401 42
electricity
Cara'.lralnfran'l sile per night (maximum 6 parsons) withaut % 48 342 310
eleciicity
CARAVANITENT SITES Caravan/Tent site per person per night {out of season only ) 7% 107 107
Carcellaton f2e (Only pay able if relet) 7% 183 193 193
Cancellafon fze per cccasion (Only payable if not re-lef) 50% of reservaton
amaunt
Access card - deposit per card 7% 107 107 107
Exlm pedzsbons pler site per person per day — caravan/ient % o o %
ADDITIONAL PERSONSIVEHICLES :E::" - L:”ga ‘“":h_ — —
X l.fe ceperv_mz ay caravanfient sites, bungalows S @ 5 5
& semi-permanent sites
Day visflors per siie per person per day camping site (08:00 79 4 4
— 17:00)
icle per day (08:00 - 17:00) (Excluding in-seasan) % 59 39
DAY VISITORS Noigle peroy | JAATRIRY I oo
Mini-bus per day (08:00 - 17:00) (Ex cluding in-season) 7% 86 4
[Bus per day (08:00 — 17:00) (Excluding in-season) 7% 187 187
Childran 5 years and younger Free Free Free Free
Plot taiff per year
78 18 351 18 351 18 351
SEMI-PERMANENT (INCLUDING BASIC "
SERVICES)
Benberg plot Eff
Pistenherg platisf peryess 7% 22042 2042 22042
Elactricity ar 100 units {First 300 umi:
At approved by Aligned with electricity tariff
ELECTRICITY X structure of Overstrand Local
Querstrand LM
Municipality for pre-paid meters,
Cutiing of grass semi-permanent plot % 642
Remaval of rubbish semi-permanent plot % 562 562 562
SEMI-PERMANENT DEFAULT SERVICES Builders per person per day
Builders per vehicle per day
| Registrason service providers operating in the Resart
% 642 842 642
7% 1605 1605 1605
. 7%) 748 748 748
Sewage Pumping Services when availabl —
and during normal working hours b To be paid direcfy o Suppler
W ar
SEMI-PERMANENT RENEWAL AND Administrative costs fransfer of rental agresment 7%| 356| 856 (5]
TRANSFERRALS OF CONTRACTS Administrative costs renew al of rental agreemant 7% 418J 428 428
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8. DIE DAM RESORT
TARIFF CATEGORY

TARIFF BESCRIPTION

% HCREASE

i
1
|
|

HESEASCN | QUT OF SEASON |
2312024 | TARIFF -

(VAT INCLUSIEY]  2023tznad
R | (AT HELUSIVE)
R

OUT OF SEASON
| TARIFF - WEEK

| 2o23nnz

| (VAT INCLUSEVE
; R

Groups of 20 — 50 persons 5% discount 16 % discotnt
Groups of 51— 100 persons ~120% dissount 209 discount
Grops of 101 - 204 persens -|25% discount 254, discounl
Groups of more than 20 persons -|30% discount 30% discounl
Caravan Groaps 20-50 (maximim & per camvan) -| 3% dissount 30% discounl
Caravan Groups 51-00 [maxamim 6 per caravan) -|40% discount 45% discount
Caravan Stes 7-14 days (6 parson & 3 vehicles per 3008 discunt 0% disconnd
REDUCED TARIFFS (EXCLUDING 10 |corouan) s
DECEMBER - 10 JANUARY OF NEXT YEAR Caravan Stes 15-21 da'_.rs. i persan % 2 vehicles par - s COn
Caravan Stes monthly taff fmaximum 2 persons & 1 | 2450 2450
ARD EASTER WEEHEND Bensioners TR Tecoml (0% Focouel
Contractors fonger fhan 1 month}
15% discoont 18% discount
St
&0% discaunt 4% discoun
1 Season [T Tecember - 10 i
January of next
Out of Seasan j Excluding 10
Pecember - 18
SEASON- AND OTHER TIMES ek Sunday 00— |Sundey 1400~ |Sunday 1400
Thursday 10:00  |Themsday 000 |Thursday 10:00
Weskend Thursday .00 - |Thursday 14:00 - |Thursday 14:00 -
Sunday HE00  [Sunday 10:00  |Sunday 0:00
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